PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herve Le Masne De Chermont	02/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMC2DEVELOPPEMENT
Street Address:	10-12 rue des Gaudines
City:	Saint Germain En Laye
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10559077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHERMONT1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-01-19assignChermont1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020381 FRAME: 0001

500442615

CANADA — PATENT APPLN. FILED

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>LE MASNE DE CHERMONT Hervé</u> whose full post office address <u>55</u>
AVENUE CHARLES DE GAULLE – 81300 GRAULHET - FRANCE for
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do
hereby sell and assign to HMC2DEVELOPPEMENT whose full post office
address is 10-12 rue des Gaudines - 78100 SAINT GERMAIN EN LAYE -
FRANCE all of my interest in Canada in and to my invention relating to
POWERED WHEELED VEHICLE CAPABLE OF TRAVELLING ON
LEVEL GROUND, OVER UNEVEN SURFACES AND ON STAIRS as fully
described and claimed in my application for patent for such invention filed in
Canada on May 13, 2004, serial Noand all my
corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue
therefor.
DATED at Granlhet France
This 8th day of feb, 2006
Witness:
Signature
Harman and the second s
Name (Printed) LE MASSE DE CHEROLOUT HOSSE
LE MASOE DE CHEROLOUTE MA

PATENT REEL: 020381 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 01/18/2008